

14 ARBTN 1159/26  
ANKUR TRADE LINKS PVT LTD Vs. JAFAR ALI

11.07.2026

Present : Sh. Sunny Arora, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that arbitration proceedings in the present case have already been initiated. It is further submitted by Ld. counsel for the petitioner that he has instructions from the petitioner to withdraw the present petition. His statement is recorded separately.

In view of the statement, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

File be consigned to record room.

(Ashish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-III  
North-West District,  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
11.07.2026